TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rising Tide Foundation		12/31/2017	Foundation: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Generations International Asset Management Company LLC	
Doing Business As:	International Private Bank	
Street Address:	9053 Estate Thomas, Suite 101	
City:	St. Thomas	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, U.S.	
Postal Code:	00802	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, U.S.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Serial Number: 868 Registration Number: 539 Registration Number: 539		THE EVOLUTION OF CANCER CARE IS HERE ACUINDEX ASURE ONCORDIS CLINIC	
Registration Number: 539 Registration Number: 539	95431 92221	ASURE	
Registration Number: 539	92221		
<u> </u>		ONCORDIS CLINIC	
Registration Number: 539	22202		
	1202	ONCORDIS	
Registration Number: 483	39355	WELL HEALED	
Registration Number: 473	37960	OUR JOURNEY OF HOPE	
Registration Number: 471	16524	ONCOPREZ	
Registration Number: 470	03815	SEATTLE CANCER TREATMENT AND WELLNESS CE	
Registration Number: 467	72791	CUIDADO QUE NUNCA SE RINDE	
Registration Number: 392	23201		
Registration Number: 392	22780	CANCER FIGHTERS	
Registration Number: 413	37861	CTCA	
Registration Number: 458	82482	EMPOWERMENT TEAM	
Registration Number: 430	03648	CANCER FIGHTERS THRIVE	
Registration Number: 416	65743	CAREEDGE	
Registration Number: 428	87470	CANCER THRIVERS	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0766**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3949026	PATIENT EMPOWERED CARE	
Registration Number:	3798764	CANCER FIGHTERS	
Registration Number:	3698884	CARE THAT NEVER QUITS	
Registration Number:	3698608	CARE THAT NEVER QUITS	
Registration Number:	3498120	CANCERCOMPASS	
Registration Number:	3448347	OUR JOURNEY OF HOPE	
Registration Number:	3141019	MOTHER STANDARD	
Registration Number:	2508665	WINNING THE FIGHT AGAINST CANCER, EVERYD	
Registration Number:	2273680	CANCER TREATMENT CENTERS OF AMERICA	
Registration Number:	1705553	CANCER TREATMENT CENTERS OF AMERICA	
Registration Number:	1598966	CELEBRATE LIFE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-607-2333

Email: aheller@achellerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Cohen Heller Address Line 1: 515 Susan Lane

Address Line 4: Deerfield, ILLINOIS 60015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Cohen Heller
SIGNATURE:	/amycohenheller/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=RT- Nunc Prop Tunc Assignment (executed 3-May-18)#page1.tif

source=IPB Exhibit A - U.S.A_#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0767

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rising Tide Foundation, a non tax-exempt foundation organized under the laws of Switzerland ("RTF") owned the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks") and the United States Trademark Registrations and/or pending Applications listed on Exhibit A (the "Registrations and Applications"); and

WHEREAS Generations International Asset Management Company LLC d/b/a International Private Bank, a limited liability company organized in the United States Virgin Islands ("IPB"), desired to acquire the Marks and Registrations and Applications; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Bill of Sale and Assignment Agreement dated December 31, 2017 entered into by RTF and IPB (the "Agreement"), RTF assigned all right, title and interest in certain Intellectual Property rights, including the said Marks, Registrations and Applications hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, RTF agrees that RTF hereby assigned unto IPB nunc pro tunc effective as of December 31, 2017 all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations and Applications, including all common law rights in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, any rights that arise from the Marks, Registrations and Applications, all causes of action, past, present and future, for infringement of the Marks or other violations of the rights assigned hereunder, and all rights to seek other registrations of the Marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other jurisdictions throughout the world.

RISING TIDE FOUNDATION

Name: Shawn Stephenson

Title: Chairman

Dated: 17/0~ 3 2.0/8

GENERATIONS INTERNATIONAL ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC d/b/a INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE BANK

Name: Michael J. Allietta

Title: President

Dated: N

May 3, 2018

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES - Registrations/Pending Applications

_ MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
THE EVOLUTION OF CANCER CARE	87/344,920	
ACUINDEX	86/833,585	
ASURE	87/520,953	5,395,431
ONCORDIS CLINIC	86/644,937	5,392,221
ONCORDIS	86/573,929	5,392,202
WELL HEALED	86/331,767	4,839,355
OUR JOURNEY OF HOPE (Class 41)	86,331,781	4,737,960
ONCOPREZ	86/432,062	4,716,524
SEATTLE CANCER TREATMENT CENTER AND WELLNESS CENTER	86,365,104	4,703,815
CUIDADO QUE NUNCA SE RINDE	86/098,816	4,672,791
Boy-Dog-Tree Design	85/115,141	3,923,201
CANCER FIGHTERS	85/077,862	3,922,780
CTCA	85/287,299	4,137,861
EMPOWERMENT TEAM	85/564,822	4,582,482
CANCER FIGHTERS THRIVE	85/435,992	4,303,648
CAREEDGE	85/338,580	4,165,743
CANCER THRIVERS	85/180,233	4,287,470
PATIENT EMPOWERED CARE	77/950,606	3,949,026
CANCER FIGHTERS	77/818,527	3,798,764
CARE THAT NEVER QUITS & Design	77/714,165	3,698,884
CARE THAT NEVER QUITS	77/705,991	3,698,608
CANCERCOMPASS	77/271,258	3,498,120
OUR JOURNEY OF HOPE (Class 45)	77/271,241	3,448,347
MOTHER STANDARD	76/646,808	3,141,019
WINNING THE FIGHT AGAINST CANCER, EVERY DAY	75/814,649	2,508,665
CANCER TREATMENT CENTERS OF AMERICA	75/404,464	2,273,680
CANCER TREATMENT CENTERS OF AMERICA * Boy-Dog-Tree Design	74/078,903	1,705,553
CELEBRATE LIFE	73/814,936	1,598,966

RECORDED: 05/03/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0769